Sarah Stanley Memorial Scholarship Application

The Sarah Grace Stanley Memorial Fund The Greater Alliance Foundation, Inc.

Application deadline is August 1st.

Sarah Stanley was a Stark 4-H member who loved animals and was an inspiring young artist. To honor her memory, a scholarship was established for Stark County 4-H members.

This \$2,000 non-renewable scholarship is available to graduating or homeschool high school seniors who plan to pursue one of the following career paths: **Agriculture or Fine Arts**

Student's Name		
Home Address		
Phone No.		
High School	# of Years Homeschoo	led
Grade Point Avg.	(Please send an official high school transcri	pt)
How many years have you been	a 4-H Member of Stark County? (Enrollment	t will be verified at Stark 4-H office.)
Parent(s) Name Address		_
Phone No.		_

Applicant must show proof of being an active 4-H member in Stark County for one or more years and provide a high school transcript maintaining a cumulative high school grade point average of not less than 3.0 (on a 4.0 scale). Applicant must also provide a copy of the FAFSA.

Applicant is asked to express themselves creatively in a 500-word essay on why you choose to major in either Agriculture or Fine Arts and indicate how your 4-H experience has helped you decide on your chosen career path.

Applicant is asked to attach a resume of 4-H involvement and projects including, but not limited to animals shown, miscellaneous fine art projects, special awards received and service to 4-H committees or boards representing Stark County.

Applicant must attach 2 reference letters addressed to the Stanley Memorial Scholarship Selection Committee indicating their relationship to you.

Scholarship application must be returned to the Greater Alliance Foundation, Stanley Selection Committee, 960 West State Street, Suite 220, Alliance, OH 44601, by August 1st. Any questions, please call 330-823-8560.